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THE FOLLOWING IRDPs WERE RECEIVED BY THE IPOPHIL. THESE WILL UNDERGO SUBSTANTIVE EXAMINATION.

No.

10

11

12
13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21
22

23
24
25

26

International
Registration No.

1149642
1152188

1159947
1166448

1166450
1166451
1166452
1166454
1166456
1166457
1166463

1166464
1166467
1166501

1166537
1166544
1166552
1166571

1166572

1166599
1166605
1166612

1166647
1166650
1166651

1166653

IR / Filing
Date

19/06/2013
15/03/2013

20/06/2013
22/04/2013

13/05/2013
16/05/2013
16/05/2013
13/05/2013
16/05/2013
24/05/2013
13/05/2013

13/05/2013
22/05/2013
22/05/2013

11/12/2012
23/01/2013
06/03/2013
15/04/2013

01/04/2013

30/04/2013
20/05/2013
21/04/2013

11/06/2013
30/05/2013
12/06/2013

12/06/2013

Mark

GV

TREASURE FROM

THE DEEP
KINELSO
Diaper Sushi

GOCEDIR
INVORTISPIR
INFURTISPIR

LORGUXO

INFIRTISPIR

EMPEXLY

NITOFLON
VIUSID
ATOMORAPID

BAHADIR

BUMBLE AND
BUMBLE

exponential Advertising

Intelligence
FLORASTART

BINGO BOOM

Fingtion
ic! berlin

TOME: IMMORTAL

ARENA
FOOTIN

NEXY.CO

amer

Holder

Imperial Tobacco Limited [GB]
Millas Jimenez, Ramon [ES]

LEO Pharma A/S [DK]
WIRE ORANGE, INC. [JP]
Boehringer Ingelheim
International GmbH [DE]
Boehringer Ingelheim
International GmbH [DE]
Boehringer Ingelheim
International GmbH [DE]
Boehringer Ingelheim
International GmbH [DE]
Boehringer Ingelheim
International GmbH [DE]
Boehringer Ingelheim
International GmbH [DE]
NITTO DENKO
CORPORATION [JP]
NITTO DENKO
CORPORATION [JP]
CATALYSIS, S.L. [ES]
Atomo Diagnostics Pty Limited
[AU]

BAHADIR TIBBI ALETLER
SAN. VE TIC. LTD. STI. [TR]

Bumble and Bumble LLC [US]

Exponential Interactive, Inc.
[US]

Pacific Vet Group - USA, Inc.
[US]

Zeinalyan David Andranikovich
[RU]
KINKANDO CO., LTD. [JP]
LEE SANG JIN [KR]
Ralph Anderl [DE]

Kixeye Inc. [US]

Bata Brands S.a.r.l. [LU]
SHENZHEN EEKA FASHION
CO., LTD. [CN]
DONGGUAN AMER
LUBRICANT TECHNOLOGY
CO., LTD. [CN]

Nice class(es)

34
3 and 29

3;5and 10
5

5

5

17

17
1;5and 31
10

10
3;41 and 44
35
5

41

5
3
9

41
18; 25 and 35
18 and 25
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27
28

29

30

31
32

33

34

35
36

37

38

39
40
41

42

43

44

45

46

47
48
49

50

51
52

53

1166655
1166735

1166765

1166773

1166810
1166813

1166833

1166836

1166844
1166861

1166882

1166893

1166900
1166933
1167022

1167032

1167070

1167071

1167085

1167097

1167098
1167121
1167132

1167137

1167140
1167174

1167177

08/06/2013
05/10/2012

04/04/2013

07/05/2013

22/05/2013
27/05/2013

30/04/2013

28/05/2013

30/05/2013
07/03/2013

25/10/2012

16/11/2012

12/03/2013
11/06/2013
26/03/2013

03/05/2013

14/05/2013

14/05/2013

25/04/2013

28/05/2013

24/05/2013
11/06/2013
06/03/2013

07/05/2013

24/05/2013
13/03/2013

19/03/2013

LUCENCE
LEC
VODKA KGB

PREMIUM BLEND
DOUBLE DISTILLED

WanDepLaY

Dialog iQ
DOLCE DOLCE &
GABBANA

DEZIAL

VERRI

LOGAN
flagman

PRINGLE

COOLACT

OROTON
LOVE 2 LOVE

SOVEREIGN
PRADCERQ

ROMOREG

Install the silence

NAXTREPLA

GLUXXED
FREEDRINKS

Subway Surfers

EACHER

Stockmarket

& big & chic

J & P Coats, Limited [GB]
LEC, INC. [JP]

Independent Liquor (NZ)
Limited [NZ]

NANJING WANDE PLAY
FACILITIES CO., LTD. [CN]
B. Braun Avitum AG [DE]
GADO S.r.l. [IT]

L'Air Liquide, Société
Anonyme pour I'Etude et
I'Exploitation des Procédés
Georges Claude [FR]
Shanghai Hengyi Dress
Development Co., Ltd. [CN]
RENAULT s.a.s. [FR]
FLAGMANTO LTD [CY]
Pringle of Scotland Limited
[GB]

Takasago Koryo Kogyo
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading
as Takasago International
Corporation) [JP]
OrotonGroup (Australia) Pty
Limited [AU]

Coty US LLC [US]
CLARKE, MODET Y
COMPANIA, S.L. [ES]
SOVEREIGN MEDIA LIMITED
[GI]

Boehringer Ingelheim
International GmbH [DE]
Boehringer Ingelheim
International GmbH [DE]
UPSTREAM CAPITAL
MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD.
[SG]
Boehringer Ingelheim
International GmbH [DE]
Boehringer Ingelheim
International GmbH [DE]
Freedrinks Ltd. [GB]

Sybo Games ApS [DK]

SHENDA ELECTRIC GROUP
CO., LTD. [CN]

Ito En, Ltd. [JP]
Stockmarket Burger Inc. [US]
MIP METRO Group
Intellectual Property GmbH &
Co. KG [DE]

23 and 26
3;16; 20 and 21

33

28
10

3; 18 and 25

12
29; 30 and 31
9: 14, 18; 24; 25
and 35

1; 3and 30

3;9; 14; 25 and 35
3
16; 35 and 39

35; 36 and 45
5

5

5

5

32; 33 and 42
16; 21; 25; 28; 29;
30; 32 and 41

9
30 and 32
43

18 and 25
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54

55
56

57

58
59
60

61

62
63

64

65
66

67

68

69
70

71

72

1167184

1167201
1167205

1167209

1167230
1167274
1167294

1167296

1167310
1167311

1167319

1167336
1167350

1167356

1167365

1167393
1167397

1167415

1167439

10/04/2013

03/06/2013
05/06/2013

13/05/2013

28/05/2013
19/06/2013
25/01/2013

22/02/2013

15/03/2013
15/03/2013

04/03/2013

08/04/2013
20/05/2013

17/05/2013

22/05/2013

16/05/2013
23/05/2013

19/06/2013

10/06/2013

THE HOUSE OF
PREMIUM TOBACCO

OCOA
MIDO

ONE WAY
0Tz
IGUSOL

DANIO

KALENJI
INESIS

TRITAN PROTECT

gel at home
OPTI HYDRO
1883 DE PHILIBERT
ROUTIN
LUXURY IN
PROGRESS LABELUX
GROUP
HUNTINGTON BEACH
CLASTEON

ABAKUS

ACTIBLEND

AKTSIONERNO
DROUJESTVO
"BULGARTABAC HOLDING"
[BG]

Barry Callebaut AG [CH]
Mido AG (Mido SA) (Mido Ltd)
[CH]

NITTO DENKO
CORPORATION [JP]
One Way Plastics B.V. [NL]
OTZ Shoes, Inc. [US]
IGUSOL ADVANCE, S.A. [ES]
COMPAGNIE GERVAIS
DANONE [FR]
DECATHLON [FR]
DECATHLON [FR]
Zwiesel Kristallglas
Aktiengesellschaft [DE]
Bora Creations S.L. [ES]

J & P Coats, Limited [GB]

ROUTIN [FR]

Labelux Group GmbH [CH]

AFH Stores UK Limited [GB]

Abiogen Pharma S.p.A. [IT]

Exponential Interactive, Inc.
[US]

Aktiebolaget ELECTROLUX
[SE]

16; 32; 34 and 35

29 and 30
35 and 37

17

21
25
5and 31

29

35
35

9;19and 21

3;8; 11 and 21
26

30
35 and 36

3
5

35 and 42

7
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